## River Forks Recreation Area Public Meeting

May 14,2021

Anderson County will be hosting a public meeting regarding their proposed operation of River Forks Day Use Recreation Area. Anderson County recently leased River Forks Day Use Area from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE). The USACE will present information regarding the terms and conditions of the recent lease of River Forks to Anderson County followed by a question and answer session. The meeting will be held on May 20, 2021 at 6:30 PM at Center Rock Fire Station (# 11) located at 5125 Dobbins Bridge Road, Anderson, SC 29626.